D.P. ABHUSHAN LIMITED

CIN: U74999MP2017PLC043234

Date: April 13, 2018

To, **National Stock Exchange of India Limited Listing Compliance Department** Exchange Plaza, Bandra Kurla Complex Bandra East, Mumbai – 400051

Respected Sir/Ma'am,

D.P. Jewellers

Sub: Non-Applicability of the Regulation 27(2) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

Ref: D. P. ABHUSHAN LIMITED (SYMBOL: DPABHUSHAN)

With reference to the above captioned subject, this is to inform you that our Company is fulfilling the Non-Applicability criteria as provided under Regulation 15(2)(b) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, i.e. Equity Shares of our Company is listed at National Stock Exchange of India Limited (SME Emerge).

Therefore in line with the exemption provided under Regulation 15(2) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, the Company is not required to file quarterly/ half yearly/ yearly Corporate Governance Report as per Regulation 27(2) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements), 2015.

Kindly take this letter on your record and oblige us.

Thanking you

For-D.P. Abhushan Limited Vikas Kataria Managing Director **Managing Director** Din:02855136

⊠ dpj@dpjewellers.com

www.dpjewellers.com

♥ Registered Office -138, Chandni Chowk, Ratlam - 457001 (M.P) ☎ +91 7412 408900

오 Corporate Office - 19, Chandni Chowk, 2nd Flr., Ratlam - 457001 (M.P) 🖀 +91 7412 408899 🗏 +91 7412 302822